NOTICE OF RULE MAKING

The Arkansas Social Work Licensing Board hereby issues the following proposed rules under one or more of the following chapters or sections of the Arkansas Code: §17-103-101 *et seq*.; Arkansas Administrative Procedure Act §25-15-204.

 Amendments to Rule II of the Arkansas Social Work Licensing Rules to comply with statutory changes regarding acceptance of relevant education and training for uniformed service members.

The proposed rule is available for review at https://www.healthy.arkansas.gov/programs-services/topics/arkansas-social-work-licensing-board and the Social Work Licensing Board office, 5800 West 10th St., Suite 100, Little Rock, AR 72204. A copy of the proposed rule can also be accessed on the Secretary of State's website at sos.arkansas.gov/rules_and_regs/index.php/rules. All comments must be submitted in writing to the Arkansas Social Work Licensing Board no later than November 20, 2023.

If you need this material in a different format, such as large print, contact swlb@arkansas.gov.